U.S. Department of Justice
Fiscal Year 2024 Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS)
Combined Award List

State, Tribe, and Purpose Area

Award Amount

ALASKA

Bristol Bay Native Association, Inc. (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

Chickaloon Native Village (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Copper River Native Association (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

Healy Lake Traditional Council (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

Hoonah Indian Association (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

lliamna Village Council (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Knik Tribe (total)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

Kodiak Area Native Association (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Maniilaq Association (total)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

Native Village of Chitina (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Native Village of Tununak (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Newhalen Village (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Organized Village of Kake (total)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

AMOUNT: $12,982,666

$1,017,543
$117,543
$900,000

$1,964,653
$565,175
$899,478
$500,000

$1,526,938
$626,938
$900,000

$1,127,514
$627,514
$500,000

$1,000,000
$900,000
$100,000

$597,529
$597,529

$628,156
$628,156

$150,000
$150,000

$575,145
$575,145

$500,000
$500,000

$1,492,768
$592,769
$899,999

$487,838
$487,838

$541,397
$541,397

$1,373,185
$137,306
$1,235,879



State, Tribe, and Purpose Area

Award Amount

ARIZONA

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Pascua Yaqui Tribe (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Yavapai Prescott Indian Tribe (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
CALIFORNIA

Augustine Band of Cahuilla Indians (total)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

Bishop Indian Tribal Council (total)
8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJIDP)

Cahuilla Band of Indians (total)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

Colusa Indian Community Council (total)
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

Hoopa Valley Tribe, The (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Jamul Indian Village (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

La Jolla Band of Luiseno Indians (total)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

Mechoopda Indian Tribe (total)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

Round Valley Indian Tribes (total)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

Southern California Indian Law and Justice Center (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Yurok Tribe (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
FLORIDA

Miccosukee Corporation (total)
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

U.S. Department of Justice FY 2024 CTAS Combined Award List

AMOUNT: $3,139,445

$900,000
$900,000

$795,523
$795,523

$768,786
$768,786

$675,136
$675,136
AMOUNT: $5,137,361

$150,000
$150,000

$400,000
$400,000

$139,458
$139,458

$749,083
$749,083

$600,000
$600,000

$583,280
$583,280

$500,000
$500,000

$150,000
$150,000

$500,000
$500,000

$764,582
$764,582

$600,958
$600,958
AMOUNT: $1,110,903

$1,110,903
$1,110,903
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State, Tribe, and Purpose Area

Award Amount

IDAHO

Nez Perce Tribe (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

Shoshone Bannock (total)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

KANSAS

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

LOUISIANA

Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

Tunica-Biloxi Tribe of Louisiana Tribal office (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

MICHIGAN

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community (total)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

Pokagon Band of Potawatomi (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

Sault Ste Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

U.S. Department of Justice FY 2024 CTAS Combined Award List

AMOUNT: $3,112,523

$2,612,523
$762,694
$1,399,829
$450,000

$500,000
$500,000

AMOUNT: $3,132,427

$3,132,427
$632,478
$900,000
$1,599,949

AMOUNT: $3,012,741

$1,698,047
$732,312
$865,735
$100,000

$1,314,694
$891,984
$422,710

AMOUNT: $3,220,733

$500,000
$500,000

$675,543
$675,543

$1,343,830
$899,993
$443,837

$701,360
$701,360
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State, Tribe, and Purpose Area

Award Amount

MINNESOTA

Fond Du Lac Reservation (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Lower Sioux Community Council (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

Minnesota Chippewa Tribe - White Earth Band (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Prairie Island Indian Community (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

MISSISSIPPI

Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

MONTANA

Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation, The (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)
8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJIDP)

Fort Belknap Indian Community (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJIDP)

Northern Cheyenne Tribe (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

U.S. Department of Justice FY 2024 CTAS Combined Award List

AMOUNT: $7,587,134

$896,343
$896,343

$897,429
$897,429

$675,000
$675,000

$2,371,182
$904,479
$516,703
$450,000
$500,000

$895,556
$895,556

$501,624
$501,624

$1,350,000
$900,000
$450,000

AMOUNT: $1,611,502

$1,611,502
$261,836
$899,666
$450,000

AMOUNT: $5,943,958

$1.236,263
$700,000
$136,263
$400,000

$1,101,730
$665,515
$436,215

$2,109,529
$897,384
$812,145
$400,000

$1,496,436
$596,634
$899,802
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State, Tribe, and Purpose Area

Award Amount

NEBRASKA

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

NEVADA

Lovelock Paiute Tribe (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony (total)
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

Te-Moak Tribe of Western Shoshone (total)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

NEW MEXICO

Pueblo of Acoma (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

Pueblo of Isleta (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Pueblo of Jemez (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Pueblo of Pojoaque (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Pueblo of Taos (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

Pueblo of Zuni (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

NEW YORK
Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe (total)
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

NORTH DAKOTA

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

U.S. Department of Justice FY 2024 CTAS Combined Award List

AMOUNT: $900,000

$900,000
$900,000

AMOUNT: $2,103,062

$353,062
$353,062

$1,600,000
$1,600,000

$150,000
$150,000

AMOUNT: $8,498,174

$2,048,146
$698,146
$900,000
$450,000

$1,800,000
$900,000
$900,000

$900,000
$900,000

$894,522
$894,522

$600,000
$600,000

$2,255,506
$899,317
$885,691
$394,498
$76,000

AMOUNT: $797,992
$797,992
$797,992

AMOUNT: $2,280,005

$2,280,005
$722,420
$675,453
$443,800
$438,332
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State, Tribe, and Purpose Area Award Amount

OKLAHOMA AMOUNT: $10,509,776
Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma (total) $1,400,000
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA) $900,000
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP) $500,000
Cherokee Nation (total) $1,350,000
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA) $900,000
6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC) $450,000
Cheyenne Arapaho Tribe (total) $900,000
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA) $900,000
Chickasaw Nation (total) $1,568,904
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office) $668,905
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA) $899,999
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma (total) $1,300,000
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA) $900,000
8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJIDP) $400,000
Eastern Shawnee Tribe (total) $190,340
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office) $190,340
lowa Tribe of Oklahoma (total) $552,520
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office) $552,520
Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma (total) $900,000
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA) $900,000
Miami Tribe of Oklahoma (total) $309,294
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office) $309,294
Muscogee Creek Nation (total) $897,724
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office) $897,724
Osage Nation (total) $640,994
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office) $640,994
Quapaw Nation (total) $100,000
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP) $100,000
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma, The (total) $400,000
8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJIDP) $400,000

OREGON AMOUNT: $872,258
Coquille Indian Tribe (total) $372,258
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office) $372,258
Klamath Tribes, The (total) $500,000
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP) $500,000

SOUTH CAROLINA AMOUNT: $1,600,000
Catawba Indian Nation (total) $1,600,000
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA) $1,600,000

U.S. Department of Justice FY 2024 CTAS Combined Award List Page 6 of 7



State, Tribe, and Purpose Area

Award Amount

SOUTH DAKOTA

Rosebud Sioux Tribe (total)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
UTAH
Confederated Tribes of The Goshute Reservation (total)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)
WASHINGTON

Confederated Tribes of The Colville Reservation (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Kalispel Indian Community of The Kalispel Reservation (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

Tulalip Tribes of Washington (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
WISCONSIN

Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin (total)
4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)
8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJIDP)

Lac Du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa (total)
1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

St Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin (total)
9. Tribal Youth Program (OJIDP)

Stockbridge-Munsee Community (total)
3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)
GRAND TOTAL
Purpose Areas included in CTAS for FY 2024

1. Public Safety and Community Policing (Office of Community Oriented Policing Services)
2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (Bureau of Justice Assistance)

3. Tribal Justice Systems (Bureau of Justice Assistance)
4. Tribal Justice System Infrastructure Program (Bureau of Justice Assistance)

6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (Office for Victims of Crime)
8. Youth Tribal Healing to Wellness Courts (Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention)

9. Tribal Youth Program (Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention)

U.S. Department of Justice FY 2024 CTAS Combined Award List

AMOUNT: $644,000

$100,000
$100,000

$544,000
$544,000

AMOUNT: $149,999

$149,999
$149,999

AMOUNT: $3,031,099

$424,623
$424,623

$1,743,323
$843,421
$899,902

$863,153
$863,153

AMOUNT: $3,269,204

$725,822
$595,042
$130,780

$673,658
$273,658
$400,000

$469,744
$469,744

$500,000
$500,000

$899,980
$899,980

$84,646,962

Page 7 of 7




[bookmark: _Hlk177632764]U.S. Department of Justice

Fiscal Year 2024 Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS)

Combined Award List

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK17]State, Tribe, and Purpose Area

		Award Amount



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK14]ALASKA

		AMOUNT: $12,982,666



		[bookmark: _Hlk86064154]Bristol Bay Native Association, Inc. (total)

		$1,017,543



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$117,543



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (total)

		$1,964,653



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$565,175 



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK12]3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$899,478



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$500,000



		Chickaloon Native Village (total)

		$1,526,938



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$626,938



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		Copper River Native Association (total)

		$1,127,514



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK13]1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$627,514



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$500,000



		Healy Lake Traditional Council (total)

		$1,000,000



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$100,000



		Hoonah Indian Association (total)

		$597,529



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$597,529



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK15]Iliamna Village Council (total)

		$628,156



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$628,156



		Knik Tribe (total)

		$150,000



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		$150,000



		Kodiak Area Native Association (total)

		$575,145



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$575,145



		Maniilaq Association (total)

		$500,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$500,000



		Native Village of Chitina (total)

		$1,492,768



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$592,769



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$899,999



		Native Village of Tununak (total)

		$487,838



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$487,838



		Newhalen Village (total)

		$541,397



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK16]$541,397



		Organized Village of Kake (total)

		$1,373,185



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		$137,306



		4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		$1,235,879 



		ARIZONA

		AMOUNT: $3,139,445



		[bookmark: _Hlk177643216]Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation (total)

		$900,000



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$900,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK30]Pascua Yaqui Tribe (total)

		$795,523



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK31]$795,523



		Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community (total)

		$768,786



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK32]$768,786 



		Yavapai Prescott Indian Tribe (total)

		$675,136



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK33]$675,136



		CALIFORNIA

		AMOUNT: $5,137,361



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK34]Augustine Band of Cahuilla Indians (total)

		$150,000



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK35]$150,000



		Bishop Indian Tribal Council (total)

		$400,000



		8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJJDP)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK36]$400,000



		Cahuilla Band of Indians (total)

		$139,458



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK37]$139,458



		Colusa Indian Community Council (total)

		$749,083



		4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK38]$749,083



		Hoopa Valley Tribe, The (total)

		$600,000



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$600,000



		Jamul Indian Village (total)

		$583,280



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK39]$583,280 



		La Jolla Band of Luiseno Indians (total)

		$500,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$500,000



		Mechoopda Indian Tribe (total)

		$150,000



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		$150,000 



		Round Valley Indian Tribes (total)

		$500,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK40]$500,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK42]Southern California Indian Law and Justice Center (total)

		$764,582



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK41]$764,582 



		Yurok Tribe (total)

		$600,958



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK43]$600,958



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK3][bookmark: OLE_LINK5]FLORIDA

		AMOUNT: $1,110,903



		Miccosukee Corporation (total)

		$1,110,903



		[bookmark: _Hlk176850202]4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		$1,110,903



		IDAHO	

		AMOUNT: $3,112,523



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Nez Perce Tribe (total)

		$2,612,523



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$762,694 



		4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		$1,399,829



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$450,000



		Shoshone Bannock (total)

		$500,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK46]9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK47]$500,000



		
KANSAS

		AMOUNT: $3,132,427



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK49]Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation (total)

		$3,132,427



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$632,478



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		$1,599,949 



		
LOUISIANA

		AMOUNT: $3,012,741



		Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana (total)

		$1,698,047



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$732,312



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$865,735



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK50]9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$100,000 



		Tunica-Biloxi Tribe of Louisiana Tribal office (total)

		$1,314,694



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$891,984



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$422,710



		MICHIGAN

		AMOUNT: $3,220,733



		Keweenaw Bay Indian Community (total)

		$500,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK51]$500,000



		Pokagon Band of Potawatomi (total)

		$675,543



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK52]$675,543



		Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe (total)

		$1,343,830



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$899,993 



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$443,837



		Sault Ste Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians (total)

		$701,360



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK53]$701,360



		MINNESOTA

		AMOUNT: $7,587,134



		Fond Du Lac Reservation (total)

		$896,343



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK55]$896,343



		Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe (total)

		$897,429



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK56]$897,429



		Lower Sioux Community Council (total)

		$675,000



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK57]$675,000



		Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe (total)

		$2,371,182



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK59]1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$904,479



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$516,703



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$450,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$500,000 



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK61]Minnesota Chippewa Tribe - White Earth Band (total)

		$895,556



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK58]3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK60]$895,556



		Prairie Island Indian Community (total)

		$501,624



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK62]$501,624



		Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians (total)

		$1,350,000



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$450,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK9][bookmark: OLE_LINK6]
MISSISSIPPI

		AMOUNT: $1,611,502



		Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians (total)

		$1,611,502



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$261,836



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$899,666



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$450,000 



		MONTANA

		AMOUNT: $5,943,958



		Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation, The (total)

		$1.236,263



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$700,000



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		$136,263



		8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJJDP)

		$400,000



		Fort Belknap Indian Community (total)

		$1,101,730



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK65]1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$665,515



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$436,215



		
Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes (total)

		$2,109,529



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK63]1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$897,384



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$812,145



		8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJJDP)

		$400,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK64]Northern Cheyenne Tribe (total)

		$1,496,436



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$596,634



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$899,802



		NEBRASKA

		AMOUNT: $900,000



		Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska (total)

		$900,000



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		NEVADA

		AMOUNT: $2,103,062



		Lovelock Paiute Tribe (total)

		$353,062



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK67]$353,062



		Reno-Sparks Indian Colony (total)

		$1,600,000



		4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK68]$1,600,000



		Te-Moak Tribe of Western Shoshone (total)

		$150,000



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK69]$150,000



		NEW MEXICO

		AMOUNT: $8,498,174



		Pueblo of Acoma (total)

		$2,048,146



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$698,146



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$450,000



		Pueblo of Isleta (total)

		$1,800,000



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$900,000



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		Pueblo of Jemez (total)

		$900,000



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		Pueblo of Pojoaque (total)

		$894,522



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK71]$894,522



		Pueblo of Taos (total)

		$600,000



		[bookmark: _Hlk176855493]1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$600,000



		Pueblo of Zuni (total)

		$2,255,506



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK74]1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$899,317



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$885,691



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$394,498



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$76,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK7]NEW YORK

		AMOUNT: $797,992



		Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe (total)

		$797,992



		4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK75]$797,992



		NORTH DAKOTA

		AMOUNT: $2,280,005



		Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians (total)

		$2,280,005



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK76]1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$722,420



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$675,453



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$443,800



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$438,332 



		OKLAHOMA

		AMOUNT: $10,509,776



		Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma (total)

		$1,400,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK77]3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$500,000



		Cherokee Nation (total)

		$1,350,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK78]3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (OVC)

		$450,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK79]Cheyenne Arapaho Tribe (total)

		$900,000



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000 



		Chickasaw Nation (total)

		$1,568,904



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$668,905



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$899,999



		Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma (total)

		$1,300,000



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000



		8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJJDP)

		$400,000 



		Eastern Shawnee Tribe (total)

		$190,340



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK80]$190,340 



		Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma (total)

		$552,520



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK81]$552,520



		Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma (total)

		$900,000



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$900,000 



		Miami Tribe of Oklahoma (total)

		$309,294



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK82]$309,294



		Muscogee Creek Nation (total)

		$897,724



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK83]$897,724



		Osage Nation (total)

		$640,994



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK84]$640,994



		
Quapaw Nation (total)

		$100,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$100,000



		Seminole Nation of Oklahoma, The (total)

		$400,000



		8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJJDP)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK85]$400,000



		OREGON

		AMOUNT: $872,258



		Coquille Indian Tribe (total)

		$372,258



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK86]$372,258



		Klamath Tribes, The (total)

		$500,000 



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$500,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK4]SOUTH CAROLINA

		AMOUNT: $1,600,000



		Catawba Indian Nation (total)

		$1,600,000



		4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK87]$1,600,000



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK11]SOUTH DAKOTA

		AMOUNT: $644,000



		Rosebud Sioux Tribe (total)

		$100,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK88]$100,000



		Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate (total)

		$544,000



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK89]$544,000



		UTAH

		AMOUNT: $149,999



		Confederated Tribes of The Goshute Reservation (total)

		$149,999



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK90]$149,999



		[bookmark: _Hlk177641903]WASHINGTON

		AMOUNT: $3,031,099



		[bookmark: _Hlk177644474][bookmark: _Hlk177644609]Confederated Tribes of The Colville Reservation (total)

		$424,623



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK92]$424,623



		[bookmark: _Hlk177644637]Kalispel Indian Community of The Kalispel Reservation (total)

		$1,743,323



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$843,421 



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$899,902



		[bookmark: OLE_LINK10]Tulalip Tribes of Washington (total)

		$863,153



		[bookmark: _Hlk177642369]1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		[bookmark: OLE_LINK93]$863,153



		WISCONSIN

		AMOUNT: $3,269,204



		Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin (total)

		$725,822



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$595,042



		2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (BJA)

		$130,780



		Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin (total)

		$673,658



		4. Tribal Justice Infrastructure Program (BJA)

		$273,658



		8. Youth Healing to Wellness Courts (OJJDP)

		$400,000



		Lac Du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa (total)

		$469,744



		1. Public Safety and Community Policing (COPS Office)

		$469,744



		St Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin (total)

		$500,000



		9. Tribal Youth Program (OJJDP)

		$500,000



		Stockbridge-Munsee Community (total)

		$899,980



		3. Tribal Justice Systems (BJA)

		$899,980



		GRAND TOTAL

		$84,646,962





Purpose Areas included in CTAS for FY 2024

1. Public Safety and Community Policing (Office of Community Oriented Policing Services)

2. Comprehensive Tribal Justice Systems Strategic Planning (Bureau of Justice Assistance)

3. Tribal Justice Systems (Bureau of Justice Assistance)

4. Tribal Justice System Infrastructure Program (Bureau of Justice Assistance)

6. Children’s Justice Act Partnerships for Indian Communities (Office for Victims of Crime)

8. Youth Tribal Healing to Wellness Courts (Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention)

9. Tribal Youth Program (Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention)
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